PENTATHLON GB"

SCHOOLS BIATHLON FINALS

Year 8 Boys — Schools Biathlon Finals - Qualifiers

12 January 2026

Harry Harris
Zac Edge
Cody Holland
Charlie Carman
Rhydian Frampton
Jamie Dixon
Isaac Rose
Arthur Keeling
Bran Acuavera
Raditya Bimantara
Leo Hodgson
Harry Dixon
William Ford
Isaac Armitage
Aidan Koheeallee
Eli du Preez
Thomas Owens
Gus Maberly
George Ridout
Henry Talbot
Guy Edwards
Dylan Emerit
Eddie Niven
Oscar Laramy
Jack Taylor
Noah Dickens
Julian Weinburger
Tyler Wells
Rohan Cubitt
Barney West
Joseph Bailey
Austin Smithey
Charlie Hodgkins
Christopher Mairis
Joseph Bulbeck
aiden wang
Zachary Boyd
Wian Hanekom
Harrison Nocella
Freddie Wall
Ben Davidge
Alex Wearmouth
George Sherlock
James Clein
Alex White
Abhay Khanna
Alex Karlsson
Cavan Goldrick
Henry Martin
Nathanael Corthorn
Harrison Gutridge
Ciaran Mackay
Danny Broadhead
Arthur Kane

The Hawthorns School
Rishworth School
Saint Felix School
unaffiliated
Millfield School (Prep and Snr)
Mount Kelly Prep
Woking High School
Castle Court Preparatory School
Sherfield School
Reigate Grammar School
Dunottar School
Benton Park School
Royal Liberty School
Reigate Grammar School
Leweston School
Royal Grammar School (Guildford)
Hutton Grammar School

Queen Elizabeth's High School
The King's School in Macclesfield
The Hawthorns School
Sherfield
Madras College
The Hawthorns School
Junior Kings School
Ashford School
Calday Grange Grammar School
Hornsea School & Language College
Taunton School
Hereford Cathedral School
Tettenhall College
Manor CE Academy
St Olaves School
Salesian College
Whitgift School
Reigate Grammar School
Inverurie Academy
The New Beacon School
Cranbourne School
Danes Hill School

Sherfield
Bishop Heber High School
Cranleigh Prep School
The New Beacon School
Royal Grammar School (Guildford)

The Hawthorns School
Leweston School
Hazlegrove Preparatory School

Royal Grammar School (Guildford)
Leweston School
Hazlegrove Preparatory School

2535
2424
2389
2356
2354
2292
2290
2277
2277
2249
2238
2231
2230
2176
2162
2125
2106
2105
2098
2091
2068
2067
2041
2032
2025
2015
2004
2003
1976
1969
1936
1900
1891
1885
1874
1855
1849
1845
1829
1804
1769
1742
1739
1736
1730
1710
1660
1656
1652
1629
1592
1560
1347
1332
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If you are unable to compete at this years’ Great British Schools Biathlon Finals, or do not wish to accept your invitation,
please information Pentathlon GB as soon as possible by declining your invitation via the email from Sport:80. If you have not
had an invitation from Sport:80 and wish to decline your invitation, please contact Pentathlon GB with the following
information:

e Athlete Name
Athlete Competition Age Group
e  Athlete’s School
e  Confirmation that you will not be accepting your invitation to this event.

Should an athlete decline their invitation to compete at the 2026 Great British Schools Biathlon Championships, the next
eligible athlete on the National Rankings List will be invited to enter this competition.

Pentathlon GB will automatically send out the invitation email to the next eligible athlete on the National Rankings List once
this has occurred.

Please enter this event before the entry deadline on Sport:80 — Sunday 15t February 2026 at 23:59pm. Any entries attempted
after this deadline may not be guaranteed to be accepted.




