

PENTATHLON GB+

SCHOOLS BIATHLON FINALS

12th January 2026

Year 8 Boys – Schools Biathlon Finals - Qualifiers

NAME	SCHOOL	TOTAL POINTS
Harry Harris	The Hawthorns School	2535
Zac Edge	Rishworth School	2424
Cody Holland	Saint Felix School	2389
Charlie Carman	unaffiliated	2356
Rhydian Frampton	Millfield School (Prep and Snr)	2354
Jamie Dixon	Mount Kelly Prep	2292
Isaac Rose	Woking High School	2290
Arthur Keeling	Castle Court Preparatory School	2277
Bran Acuavera	Sherfield School	2277
Raditya Bimantara	Reigate Grammar School	2249
Leo Hodgson	Dunottar School	2238
Harry Dixon	Benton Park School	2231
William Ford	Royal Liberty School	2230
Isaac Armitage	Reigate Grammar School	2176
Aidan Koheeallee	Leweston School	2162
Eli du Preez	Royal Grammar School (Guildford)	2125
Thomas Owens	Hutton Grammar School	2106
Gus Maberly		2105
George Ridout	Queen Elizabeth's High School	2098
Henry Talbot	The King's School in Macclesfield	2091
Guy Edwards	The Hawthorns School	2068
Dylan Emerit	Sherfield	2067
Eddie Niven	Madras College	2041
Oscar Laramy	The Hawthorns School	2032
Jack Taylor	Junior Kings School	2025
Noah Dickens	Ashford School	2015
Julian Weinburger	Calday Grange Grammar School	2004
Tyler Wells	Hornsea School & Language College	2003
Rohan Cubitt	Taunton School	1976
Barney West	Hereford Cathedral School	1969
Joseph Bailey	Tettenhall College	1936
Austin Smithey	Manor CE Academy	1900
Charlie Hodgkins	St Olaves School	1891
Christopher Mairis	Salesian College	1885
Joseph Bulbeck	Whitgift School	1874
aiden wang	Reigate Grammar School	1855
Zachary Boyd	Inverurie Academy	1849
Wian Hanekom	The New Beacon School	1845
Harrison Nocella	Cranbourne School	1829
Freddie Wall	Danes Hill School	1804
Ben Davidge		1769
Alex Wearmouth	Sherfield	1742
George Sherlock	Bishop Heber High School	1739
James Clein	Cranleigh Prep School	1736
Alex White	The New Beacon School	1730
Abhay Khanna	Royal Grammar School (Guildford)	1710
Alex Karlsson		1660
Cavan Goldrick	The Hawthorns School	1656
Henry Martin	Leweston School	1652
Nathanael Corthorn	Hazlegrove Preparatory School	1629
Harrison Gutridge		1592
Ciaran Mackay	Royal Grammar School (Guildford)	1560
Danny Broadhead	Leweston School	1347
Arthur Kane	Hazlegrove Preparatory School	1332

PENTATHLON GB⁺

SCHOOLS BIATHLON FINALS

If you are unable to compete at this years' Great British Schools Biathlon Finals, or do not wish to accept your invitation, please inform Pentathlon GB as soon as possible by declining your invitation via the email from Sport:80. If you have not had an invitation from Sport:80 and wish to decline your invitation, please contact Pentathlon GB with the following information:

- Athlete Name
- Athlete Competition Age Group
- Athlete's School
- Confirmation that you **will not** be accepting your invitation to this event.

Should an athlete decline their invitation to compete at the 2026 Great British Schools Biathlon Championships, the next eligible athlete on the National Rankings List will be invited to enter this competition.

Pentathlon GB will automatically send out the invitation email to the next eligible athlete on the National Rankings List once this has occurred.

Please enter this event before the entry deadline on Sport:80 – **Sunday 1st February 2026 at 23:59pm**. Any entries attempted after this deadline may not be guaranteed to be accepted.